TRADEMARKS ONLY	of Patents and Trademarks: inal document or copy thereof.	TRADEMARKS ONL
1. Name of Party(ies) cc 100774414 The Roach Organization U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #51	2. Name and Address of Party(ie interest: TRO Learning, Inc. Poplar Creek Office Plaza 1721 Moon Lake Boulevard, S Hoffman Estates, Illinois 6	uite 555
Entity:	Entity:	
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s)	Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership	Limited Partnersh
X Corporation - Delaware	X Corporation Delawara	1840 1998
Other	Other DS H	EHAR RE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ARK OI	RADEHARK FEE PROCE
	Citizenship: Delawarre	Roc Roc
3. Interest Conveyed: X Assignment Change of Name	If not domiciled in the Un domestic representative de	nit @P States, a
Security Agreement Merger	attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separa Assignment)	ite document from
	Additional name(s) and address	(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>June 29, 1998</u>	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional r	numbers attached?	No
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	1,098,369, 1,153,895, 1,202,574, 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Describell Makeliffs Nachum.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 140.00
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson 320 Watergate Six Hundred Washington, D.C. 20037	Enclosed	\$ 140.00
998 DCDATES 00000016 160650 1098368	X Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit accou
81 40.00 EH 82 100.00 EH	8. Deposit account number:	
	16-0650 (Attach duplicate copy of the by deposit account)	nis page if paying
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	and the second s
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa true copy of the original document. 	tion is true and correct and any at	ttached copy is a
Colette A. Durst-Barkey, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	use by July 7,1	558
Name of Person Signing Signature	TRADEMAI Total number of pages comprising of	RK cheet.

SCHEDULE

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.
PLATO	1,098,369
PLATO	1,153,895
PLATO	1,202,574
PLATO	1,233,392
PLATO	1,022,888

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Roach Organization, a Delaware corporation, located at Poplar Creek Office Plaza, 1721 Moon Lake Boulevard, Suite 555, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60194, has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, TRO Learning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at Poplar Creek Office Plaza, 1721 Moon Lake Boulevard, Suite 555, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60194, is desirous of acquiring all right and title to said trademarks and said registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Roach Organization does hereby assign unto TRO Learning, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registrations thereof.

Signed this ____ day of _______, 1998

THE ROACH ORGANIZATION

William R. Roach

RECORDED: 07/07/1998

President and Chief Executive Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/29/01